阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

	Pinout
	Package Drawings
	Ordering Guide
	Features
	Product Description
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Functional Block Diagram
	Pin Function Description
	Circuit Description
	PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
	TIMING SPECIFICATIONS
	TERMINOLOGY
	ANALOG INPUT CIRCUITRY
	REFERENCE INPUT
	INTERNAL SAMPLE-AND-HOLD
	CLOCK INPUT
	FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
	DIFFERENTIAL APPLICATIONS
	SINGLE-ENDED APPLICATIONS
	OFFSET AND FULL-SCALE ADJUSTMENT
	IN DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEMS
	APPLICATIONS HINTS
	DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING APPLICATIONS
	MICROPROCESSOR INTERFACING
	READING DATA
	MC68000 INTERFACE
	8088 INTERFACE
	TMS32020 INTERFACE
	PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD LAYOUT
	DIAGRAMS
	Start Cycle Timing
	Read Cycle Timing
	Load Circuits for Access Time Tests
	Load Circuits for Output Float Delay
	Load Circuit for INT Propagation Delays
	Input Clock
	Equivalent Input Circuit During Sampling
	Using the AD580 as the Reference
	Conversion Sequence
	Unipolar 2.5V Operational Diagram
	5V Span with 0 to 10V CMR
	5V Span with -2.5V to +7.5V CMR
	Single-Ended Bipolar Operation, -2.5V to +2.5V